
The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the BMW Car Club Inc, on April 1, 2012

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

4 Logan Morris FIAT Fiat Punto HGT U2 R03 3 1.32.40 118.169

R03 2 1.32.80 117.659

R01 3 1.32.88 117.558

R04 3 1.33.55 116.716

R02 2 1.33.83 116.368

R02 1 1.34.07 116.071

R01 2 1.34.20 115.911

R04 2 1.34.56 115.470

P01 2 1.34.91 115.044

R01 1 1.35.25 114.633

P01 3 1.36.66 112.961

R03 1 1.36.71 112.902

P01 1 1.37.40 112.103

R04 1 1.37.50 111.988

R02 3 1.38.60 110.738

Spread: 0.06.20 7.431

6 Jeremy Smyth BMW BMW 325i M3 R03 1 1.22.60 132.189

R02 2 1.23.33 131.031

R03 3 1.23.39 130.937

R01 1 1.23.46 130.827

R02 3 1.23.62 130.576

R03 2 1.23.64 130.545

R01 2 1.24.13 129.785

R02 1 1.24.26 129.585

R01 3 1.24.61 129.049

P01 3 1.25.00 128.456

P01 2 1.25.14 128.245

P01 1 1.25.57 127.601

Spread: 0.02.97 4.588

7 Sam Gordon Non Club Points Isuzu Gemini E3 R03 3 1.24.25 129.600

R02 3 1.24.39 129.385

R04 2 1.24.47 129.262

R02 2 1.24.51 129.201

R03 2 1.24.52 129.186

R01 2 1.24.79 128.775

R04 3 1.24.81 128.744

P01 2 1.24.84 128.699

R01 3 1.24.96 128.517

R02 1 1.25.01 128.441

P01 3 1.25.21 128.140

R01 1 1.25.33 127.960

P01 1 1.25.60 127.556

R03 1 1.25.92 127.081

R04 1 1.28.57 123.279

Spread: 0.04.32 6.321

8 Paul Waretini Non Club Points Nissan Laurel Turbo E5 R03 2 1.20.99 134.817

R02 2 1.21.09 134.650

R01 1 1.21.29 134.319

R03 3 1.21.66 133.711

R02 3 1.22.08 133.026

R01 2 1.22.35 132.590

R04 3 1.22.49 132.365

R01 3 1.23.03 131.504

R05 3 1.25.11 128.290

R04 2 1.25.78 127.288

R04 1 1.26.24 126.609
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C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the BMW Car Club Inc, on April 1, 2012

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R03 1 1.27.33 125.029

R02 1 1.28.47 123.418

R05 1 1.31.96 118.734

R05 2 1.40.32 108.840

Spread: 0.19.33 25.977

12 Matt Gaskin Non Club Points Nissan Skyline Turbo E5 R02 1 1.19.77 136.879

R02 2 1.20.15 136.230

R03 3 1.21.40 134.138

R03 2 1.21.92 133.286

R01 2 1.22.51 132.333

P01 2 1.22.65 132.109

R01 1 1.22.87 131.758

R01 3 1.22.90 131.710

R02 3 1.23.01 131.536

R03 1 1.23.43 130.874

P01 3 1.23.70 130.452

P01 1 1.24.10 129.831

Spread: 0.04.33 7.048

13 Mike Wallis BMW BMW 325i M3 R03 1 1.27.40 124.929

P01 2 1.27.94 124.162

R02 2 1.27.94 124.162

R02 1 1.28.34 123.600

R02 3 1.28.52 123.348

R03 2 1.28.55 123.307

R03 3 1.28.74 123.043

R01 2 1.29.01 122.669

R01 3 1.29.37 122.175

P01 1 1.29.65 121.794

P01 3 1.29.65 121.794

R01 1 1.30.39 120.797

Spread: 0.02.99 4.132

15 Richard Taylor Non Club Points Subaru Legacy RSR E4 R02 2 1.23.29 131.094

R02 3 1.23.88 130.172

R05 3 1.23.88 130.172

R05 2 1.23.94 130.079

R01 3 1.23.97 130.032

R02 1 1.24.09 129.847

R04 3 1.24.36 129.431

R03 2 1.24.99 128.472

R04 1 1.25.02 128.426

R01 2 1.25.10 128.306

P01 1 1.25.35 127.930

R03 3 1.25.37 127.900

R04 2 1.25.75 127.333

R03 1 1.26.66 125.996

P01 3 1.26.69 125.952

P01 2 1.27.27 125.115

R05 1 1.30.63 120.477

R01 1 1.30.90 120.119

Spread: 0.07.61 10.975

18 Colin Hainsworth Alfa Romeo AlfaSud Sprint M2 R01 3 1.32.07 118.592

R03 3 1.32.14 118.502

R01 1 1.32.30 118.297

R01 2 1.32.30 118.297

R02 1 1.32.54 117.990

R02 2 1.32.91 117.520
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R02 3 1.32.91 117.520

R03 2 1.33.20 117.155

R03 1 1.33.29 117.041

P01 1 1.34.37 115.702

P01 3 1.34.88 115.080

P01 2 1.35.03 114.898

Spread: 0.02.96 3.694

19 David Ragen Non Club Points Nissan Sylvia Turbo E5 P01 1 1.21.23 134.418

P01 2 1.22.72 131.997

Spread: 0.01.49 2.421

21 Ron Stirk Alfa Romeo AlfaSud Sprint M2 R02 3 1.25.87 127.155

R02 2 1.25.88 127.140

R02 1 1.26.02 126.933

R01 1 1.26.08 126.845

R01 2 1.26.21 126.654

P01 2 1.26.56 126.141

P01 3 1.26.56 126.141

R01 3 1.26.64 126.025

R03 2 1.26.67 125.981

R04 2 1.26.74 125.880

R04 1 1.27.32 125.044

R04 3 1.27.40 124.929

R03 3 1.27.41 124.915

R03 1 1.27.49 124.801

P01 1 1.27.93 124.176

Spread: 0.02.06 2.979

22 Allan Gray Non Club Points Vauxhall Viva GT E3 R04 2 1.34.95 114.995

R04 3 1.35.06 114.862

R02 1 1.35.16 114.741

R04 1 1.35.20 114.693

P01 2 1.35.86 113.904

R05 3 1.36.61 113.019

R02 3 1.36.68 112.938

R05 2 1.36.75 112.856

R03 2 1.36.82 112.774

R02 2 1.37.09 112.461

R03 1 1.37.54 111.942

R01 1 1.38.14 111.257

R01 2 1.38.34 111.031

P01 3 1.38.42 110.941

R05 1 1.38.58 110.761

R01 3 1.38.61 110.727

R03 3 1.39.16 110.113

P01 1 1.40.47 108.677

Spread: 0.05.52 6.318

28 Neil King Non Club Points Honda Civic 1.6 E2 R02 3 1.23.30 131.078

R01 3 1.23.89 130.156

R06 3 1.24.17 129.723

R04 1 1.24.21 129.662

R06 2 1.24.45 129.293

R05 1 1.24.49 129.232

R05 3 1.24.57 129.110

P01 3 1.24.62 129.033

R04 3 1.24.95 128.532

R02 1 1.24.96 128.517

R03 2 1.25.17 128.200
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R04 2 1.25.21 128.140

R01 1 1.25.47 127.750

R02 2 1.25.47 127.750

R01 2 1.25.73 127.363

P01 2 1.25.96 127.022

R03 3 1.26.01 126.948

R03 1 1.26.64 126.025

P01 1 1.27.27 125.115

R05 2 1.27.73 124.459

R06 1 1.30.91 120.106

Spread: 0.07.61 10.972

31 Adam Atkinson Non Club Points Mitsi Mirage Turbo E4 P01 2 1.19.07 138.090

R02 2 1.20.46 135.705

R01 3 1.20.52 135.604

P01 1 1.20.58 135.503

R02 3 1.20.58 135.503

R01 1 1.20.96 134.867

R01 2 1.21.43 134.088

P01 3 1.22.07 133.043

R02 1 1.25.45 127.780

Spread: 0.06.38 10.310

33 Neil Simpson Non Club Points Ford Cortina E2 R07 2 1.30.17 121.091

R03 2 1.30.52 120.623

R01 3 1.30.77 120.291

R03 3 1.30.83 120.211

R07 3 1.30.85 120.185

R03 1 1.31.23 119.684

R02 3 1.31.37 119.501

R06 3 1.31.82 118.915

R05 2 1.31.83 118.902

R01 1 1.32.00 118.683

R02 2 1.32.24 118.374

P01 2 1.32.35 118.233

R05 3 1.32.69 117.799

R06 2 1.32.81 117.647

P01 3 1.32.91 117.520

R02 1 1.33.32 117.004

R07 1 1.33.65 116.592

R01 2 1.33.79 116.418

R04 2 1.34.55 115.482

R05 1 1.35.19 114.705

R04 3 1.35.23 114.657

P01 1 1.35.69 114.106

R06 1 1.36.48 113.172

R04 1 1.49.62 99.606

Spread: 0.19.45 21.485

34 Mike Cartmer Non Club Points Datsun 240Z 3.2 E4 R05 3 1.24.86 128.668

R02 2 1.24.94 128.547

R06 3 1.25.02 128.426

R05 2 1.25.04 128.396

R01 2 1.25.16 128.215

R02 3 1.25.63 127.511

R06 2 1.25.66 127.467

R04 3 1.26.28 126.551

R02 1 1.26.30 126.521

R03 3 1.26.42 126.346
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R04 1 1.26.88 125.677

P01 2 1.26.98 125.532

R01 3 1.27.44 124.872

R01 1 1.27.46 124.843

P01 1 1.27.72 124.473

R03 1 1.28.20 123.796

R04 2 1.28.40 123.516

R05 1 1.29.73 121.685

R06 1 1.33.64 116.604

R03 2 1.38.27 111.110

Spread: 0.13.41 17.558

36 Mike O'Donnell BMW BMW M3 3.0 U4 P01 3 1.24.69 128.927

P01 2 1.24.76 128.820

R01 2 1.24.81 128.744

R01 1 1.26.10 126.815

R02 2 1.26.13 126.771

R02 3 1.26.45 126.302

R03 3 1.26.48 126.258

P01 1 1.26.91 125.633

R01 3 1.26.96 125.561

R02 1 1.27.74 124.445

R03 2 1.28.32 123.628

R03 1 1.28.38 123.544

Spread: 0.03.69 5.383

43 Ben Gilbert BMW BMW 325i M3 R02 2 1.29.59 121.875

R02 3 1.29.96 121.374

R02 1 1.30.00 121.320

R04 3 1.30.27 120.957

P01 3 1.30.28 120.944

R01 1 1.30.32 120.890

P01 2 1.31.25 119.658

R03 1 1.31.35 119.527

R04 2 1.32.24 118.374

R01 3 1.32.69 117.799

R04 1 1.33.39 116.916

P01 1 1.33.58 116.679

R03 2 1.35.30 114.573

R03 3 1.35.84 113.927

R01 2 1.37.01 112.553

Spread: 0.07.42 9.322

46 Gary Want Non Club Points Toyota Altezza E3 R05 3 1.29.95 121.387

R05 1 1.30.22 121.024

R04 2 1.30.37 120.823

R01 3 1.30.50 120.650

R02 1 1.30.52 120.623

R05 2 1.30.60 120.517

R04 3 1.30.72 120.357

R02 2 1.30.84 120.198

R04 1 1.31.00 119.987

R03 1 1.31.07 119.895

P01 2 1.31.37 119.501

R02 3 1.31.39 119.475

R01 2 1.31.44 119.409

R01 1 1.31.52 119.305

P01 3 1.31.63 119.162

R03 3 1.31.77 118.980
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Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

P01 1 1.32.89 117.545

R03 2 1.33.26 117.079

Spread: 0.03.31 4.308

48 David Manuta Non Club Points BMW 320 2.5 Turbo E5 P01 2 1.25.42 127.825

P01 3 1.25.94 127.051

R03 1 1.26.19 126.683

R01 2 1.26.29 126.536

P01 1 1.26.65 126.010

R01 3 1.26.74 125.880

R02 1 1.26.94 125.590

R01 1 1.27.40 124.929

R03 2 1.27.41 124.915

R02 2 1.27.58 124.672

R03 3 1.28.20 123.796

R02 3 1.29.60 121.862

Spread: 0.04.18 5.963

55 Geoff Guenole BMW BMW 320 3.0 M4 R02 2 1.24.17 129.723

R02 1 1.24.38 129.400

R03 1 1.25.00 128.456

R03 3 1.25.12 128.275

P01 1 1.25.20 128.155

R01 2 1.25.26 128.065

P01 2 1.25.38 127.885

R03 2 1.25.48 127.735

R02 3 1.25.55 127.631

R01 1 1.25.56 127.616

P01 3 1.25.59 127.571

R01 3 1.25.84 127.199

Spread: 0.01.67 2.524

57 Shane Atkinson Non Club Points Honda Civic 1.8 E2 R02 1 1.25.37 127.900

R04 1 1.25.56 127.616

R02 3 1.26.27 126.565

R03 2 1.26.50 126.229

R05 2 1.26.59 126.098

R01 3 1.26.60 126.083

R02 2 1.27.01 125.489

R01 2 1.27.12 125.331

R05 3 1.27.26 125.129

R05 1 1.27.51 124.772

R03 3 1.27.56 124.701

R01 1 1.27.61 124.630

R04 3 1.28.41 123.502

P01 1 1.28.61 123.223

R04 2 1.29.20 122.408

R03 1 1.29.45 122.066

P01 3 1.30.82 120.225

P01 2 1.33.29 117.041

Spread: 0.07.92 10.859

59 Mike Hodgetts Non Club Points Toyota Corolla E2 R02 3 1.33.44 116.854

R02 2 1.34.17 115.948

P01 3 1.34.35 115.727

R01 2 1.34.36 115.714

R04 2 1.35.50 114.333

P01 2 1.35.59 114.225

R03 2 1.36.59 113.043

R01 1 1.36.68 112.938
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Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R03 3 1.36.74 112.867

R03 1 1.37.00 112.565

R04 3 1.37.16 112.380

R01 3 1.37.21 112.322

R02 1 1.37.25 112.276

R04 1 1.37.58 111.896

P01 1 1.38.22 111.167

Spread: 0.04.78 5.687

71 Andrew Francis Non Club Points Toyota Corolla E2 R01 2 1.27.98 124.105

P01 3 1.28.04 124.021

R01 3 1.28.05 124.007

P01 1 1.28.10 123.936

R01 1 1.28.10 123.936

P01 2 1.28.22 123.768

R02 1 1.28.43 123.474

Spread: 0.00.45 0.631

77 Laurence Gooding RotorMotorSport Mazda RX3 M3 R01 3 1.30.57 120.556

R02 3 1.30.59 120.530

R02 2 1.30.70 120.384

R01 2 1.31.34 119.540

R03 3 1.31.77 118.980

R02 1 1.31.83 118.902

R03 1 1.32.05 118.618

R03 2 1.32.25 118.361

R01 1 1.33.06 117.331

P01 3 1.33.52 116.754

P01 2 1.34.92 115.032

P01 1 1.37.25 112.276

Spread: 0.06.68 8.280

78 Greg Joy RotorMotorSport Mazda RX7 M3 R02 1 1.29.39 122.148

R02 3 1.30.51 120.636

R01 3 1.31.35 119.527

R02 2 1.31.55 119.266

R01 1 1.31.84 118.889

R01 2 1.32.48 118.067

P01 2 1.32.50 118.041

P01 3 1.33.04 117.356

P01 1 1.45.64 103.359

Spread: 0.16.25 18.789

87 Andrew Mason (on slicks) Non Club Points Mazda RX7 Turbo E4 R02 3 1.17.17 141.490

R01 3 1.17.28 141.289

P01 2 1.17.53 140.833

R02 2 1.17.54 140.815

R01 2 1.17.81 140.326

R02 1 1.17.84 140.272

R03 2 1.17.95 140.074

P01 3 1.18.35 139.359

R01 1 1.18.69 138.757

P01 1 1.19.24 137.794

R03 1 1.21.02 134.767

Spread: 0.03.85 6.723

94 Andrew Miller RotorMotorSport Mazda RX8 U3 R03 2 1.35.55 114.273

R03 3 1.36.09 113.631

R01 1 1.36.15 113.560

R03 1 1.37.19 112.345

R01 2 1.37.42 112.080
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R02 3 1.37.61 111.861

R02 2 1.37.68 111.781

P01 3 1.38.09 111.314

R02 1 1.39.00 110.291

R04 1 1.39.42 109.825

P01 2 1.40.45 108.699

R04 2 1.41.27 107.819

P01 1 1.41.45 107.627

Spread: 0.05.90 6.646

100 Tony Black Non Club Points Nissan Pulsar Turbo E4 R01 1 1.26.31 126.507

R01 3 1.27.13 125.316

P01 2 1.27.24 125.158

R01 2 1.27.65 124.573

P01 3 1.27.96 124.134

P01 1 1.32.96 117.457

Spread: 0.06.65 9.050

130 Trevor Wall FIAT Fiat 130TC Abarth U3 R02 1 1.33.25 117.092

R01 1 1.33.55 116.716

R01 3 1.33.67 116.567

R01 2 1.34.00 116.157

R02 3 1.34.21 115.899

R02 2 1.34.23 115.874

P01 2 1.34.41 115.653

P01 3 1.34.78 115.202

R05 3 1.35.07 114.850

R04 2 1.35.13 114.778

P01 1 1.35.37 114.489

R05 2 1.35.74 114.046

R03 3 1.36.02 113.714

R04 3 1.36.72 112.891

R03 1 1.37.21 112.322

R05 1 1.37.36 112.149

R03 2 1.37.91 111.519

R04 1 1.38.42 110.941

Spread: 0.05.17 6.151

153 Chris Aspros Non Club Points Subaru Impreza E4 R02 2 1.19.81 136.810

P01 3 1.20.25 136.060

R01 2 1.20.61 135.452

R02 3 1.20.91 134.950

P01 2 1.21.44 134.072

R03 2 1.21.65 133.727

R01 3 1.22.72 131.997

R02 1 1.22.91 131.695

R03 3 1.22.93 131.663

R01 1 1.23.11 131.378

R03 1 1.23.41 130.905

P01 1 1.24.50 129.217

Spread: 0.04.69 7.593

157 David Penfold Non Club Points BMW 2002Ti E3 R05 2 1.35.02 114.911

R04 3 1.35.36 114.501

R05 3 1.35.49 114.345

R04 2 1.36.13 113.584

R04 1 1.36.71 112.902

R01 1 1.36.86 112.728

R02 1 1.37.76 111.690

R05 1 1.37.91 111.519
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R03 1 1.37.93 111.496

R02 2 1.38.54 110.806

P01 3 1.38.64 110.693

R01 3 1.39.20 110.069

R01 2 1.40.13 109.046

P01 1 1.40.19 108.981

R02 3 1.40.49 108.656

P01 2 1.40.72 108.407

R03 2 1.45.48 103.515

Spread: 0.10.46 11.396

159 Jon Rings Non Club Points Honda Integra R E2 R01 3 1.27.77 124.402

P01 1 1.27.98 124.105

P01 3 1.28.13 123.894

R01 1 1.28.27 123.698

R02 3 1.28.42 123.488

R02 2 1.29.09 122.559

P01 2 1.30.22 121.024

R01 2 1.30.25 120.984

R02 1 1.32.50 118.041

Spread: 0.04.73 6.361

170 Stuart Chandler Alfa Romeo Alfa Romeo 33 U2 R03 3 1.34.58 115.445

R03 2 1.34.64 115.372

R02 2 1.35.74 114.046

R02 3 1.35.94 113.809

R03 1 1.36.42 113.242

R04 2 1.36.53 113.113

R04 3 1.36.83 112.763

P01 3 1.37.14 112.403

R01 3 1.37.31 112.206

R01 2 1.37.32 112.195

P01 1 1.37.44 112.057

P01 2 1.37.63 111.839

R04 1 1.38.12 111.280

R01 1 1.38.31 111.065

R02 1 1.40.08 109.101

Spread: 0.05.50 6.344

188 Richard Dann BMW BMW 325 Coupe M4 R03 3 1.24.76 128.820

R03 2 1.24.85 128.684

R02 1 1.25.21 128.140

R01 1 1.25.61 127.541

R01 2 1.25.64 127.496

P01 3 1.25.65 127.482

R05 2 1.25.82 127.229

P01 2 1.25.97 127.007

P01 1 1.26.13 126.771

R04 1 1.26.34 126.463

R05 3 1.26.56 126.141

R02 2 1.26.90 125.648

R03 1 1.27.08 125.388

R02 3 1.27.64 124.587

R05 1 1.27.75 124.431

R01 3 1.28.58 123.265

R04 2 1.31.00 119.987

R04 3 1.32.85 117.596

Spread: 0.08.09 11.224

189 Les Cockeram Triumph Triumph 2500S M4 R01 2 1.31.88 118.838
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P01 3 1.32.05 118.618

R01 3 1.32.26 118.348

R01 1 1.32.47 118.079

R05 3 1.32.98 117.432

R03 2 1.33.36 116.954

R05 2 1.33.36 116.954

R03 3 1.33.42 116.879

R02 2 1.33.71 116.517

P01 1 1.33.73 116.492

R02 3 1.34.02 116.133

P01 2 1.34.06 116.083

R04 3 1.34.07 116.071

R02 1 1.34.55 115.482

R03 1 1.34.67 115.335

R04 2 1.35.42 114.429

R05 1 1.35.97 113.773

R04 1 1.37.85 111.587

Spread: 0.05.97 7.251

212 Kerry Fackney Non Club Points Nissan Sylvia Turbo E4 R01 2 1.23.54 130.701

R01 3 1.23.92 130.110

R02 1 1.24.15 129.754

P01 1 1.24.36 129.431

R02 3 1.24.53 129.171

R04 2 1.24.65 128.988

R01 1 1.24.81 128.744

P01 3 1.24.97 128.502

R02 2 1.25.06 128.366

R05 3 1.25.17 128.200

P01 2 1.25.25 128.080

R04 3 1.25.33 127.960

R03 2 1.25.67 127.452

R05 2 1.25.86 127.170

R03 1 1.26.08 126.845

R03 3 1.26.41 126.360

R04 1 1.26.70 125.938

R05 1 1.27.08 125.388

Spread: 0.03.54 5.313

233 Tom Lancaster Non Club Points Ford Capri 5000 E5 R03 2 1.21.43 134.088

R03 3 1.21.57 133.858

R03 1 1.22.88 131.742

R02 1 1.23.65 130.530

R02 2 1.24.27 129.569

P01 3 1.24.40 129.370

P01 2 1.24.54 129.155

R01 2 1.24.60 129.064

R01 1 1.24.70 128.911

R01 3 1.24.77 128.805

R02 3 1.26.11 126.801

P01 1 1.26.58 126.112

Spread: 0.05.15 7.976

278 Graeme Tulloch Non Club Points Mazda RX7 E3 P01 1 1.24.69 128.927

R01 2 1.28.19 123.810

R01 3 1.28.51 123.362

R02 1 1.28.53 123.334

R02 3 1.29.51 121.984

P01 3 1.29.54 121.943



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the BMW Car Club Inc, on April 1, 2012

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

P01 2 1.29.60 121.862

R01 1 1.30.00 121.320

R02 2 1.30.24 120.997

Spread: 0.05.55 7.930

281 Ernie Greenwell Non Club Points Honda Civic E3 R05 1 1.24.40 129.370

R01 3 1.24.48 129.247

R06 2 1.24.49 129.232

R06 3 1.24.53 129.171

R05 3 1.24.56 129.125

R02 3 1.24.65 128.988

R01 1 1.24.92 128.577

P01 3 1.24.94 128.547

R04 1 1.24.94 128.547

R04 3 1.24.96 128.517

R01 2 1.25.01 128.441

R02 1 1.25.03 128.411

R02 2 1.25.35 127.930

R04 2 1.25.60 127.556

P01 2 1.25.97 127.007

R03 2 1.26.91 125.633

R03 3 1.27.22 125.187

R03 1 1.27.87 124.261

R05 2 1.27.93 124.176

P01 1 1.27.99 124.091

R06 1 1.29.48 122.025

Spread: 0.05.08 7.345

284 Peter Edmond Non Club Points Volvo S40 Turbo E4 P01 1 1.22.07 133.043

P01 2 1.23.27 131.125

P01 3 1.23.47 130.811

R01 1 1.23.78 130.327

R01 2 1.24.12 129.800

R01 3 1.25.18 128.185

R02 3 1.25.23 128.110

R02 1 1.25.65 127.482

R02 2 1.26.50 126.229

Spread: 0.04.43 6.814

300 Graham Guy Non Club Points Fiat 124 Coupe E2 R04 2 1.30.39 120.797

R04 3 1.30.43 120.743

R03 2 1.30.68 120.410

R02 3 1.31.07 119.895

R02 2 1.31.08 119.881

R05 3 1.31.58 119.227

R01 2 1.31.59 119.214

R01 3 1.31.59 119.214

R03 3 1.31.61 119.188

R01 1 1.31.74 119.019

P01 3 1.31.89 118.825

R05 2 1.32.21 118.412

R03 1 1.32.23 118.387

R04 1 1.32.23 118.387

R02 1 1.32.24 118.374

P01 1 1.33.08 117.306

P01 2 1.33.25 117.092

R05 1 1.37.26 112.264

Spread: 0.06.87 8.533

308 Mark Bousfield Non Club Points Toyota Supra 3L E4 R01 3 1.27.50 124.786



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the BMW Car Club Inc, on April 1, 2012

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R02 2 1.27.62 124.615

R01 2 1.27.93 124.176

R03 2 1.28.04 124.021

P01 3 1.28.28 123.684

R03 3 1.28.44 123.460

R02 1 1.28.78 122.987

R03 1 1.28.90 122.821

P01 2 1.29.02 122.656

R01 1 1.29.28 122.298

P01 1 1.29.37 122.175

R02 3 1.29.71 121.712

Spread: 0.02.21 3.074

318 Richard Hitchcock BMW BMW 318is Coupe M2 R01 2 1.33.31 117.016

R03 2 1.33.82 116.380

R01 3 1.34.08 116.059

R03 1 1.34.32 115.763

R02 1 1.34.81 115.165

P01 3 1.34.87 115.092

R02 3 1.34.93 115.019

R03 3 1.34.93 115.019

R02 2 1.35.19 114.705

P01 2 1.35.65 114.154

R01 1 1.37.64 111.827

P01 1 1.37.88 111.553

Spread: 0.04.57 5.463

328 Jo Martin BMW BMW 328i Coupe U4 R03 1 1.28.53 123.334

R03 3 1.30.20 121.051

R03 2 1.30.37 120.823

P01 3 1.30.56 120.570

R01 1 1.31.25 119.658

R01 3 1.31.66 119.123

R02 2 1.31.87 118.851

R01 2 1.31.93 118.773

R04 1 1.32.06 118.605

R02 1 1.32.80 117.659

R02 3 1.33.71 116.517

P01 2 1.34.27 115.825

P01 1 1.34.55 115.482

R04 2 1.34.80 115.177

R04 3 1.35.83 113.939

Spread: 0.07.30 9.395

335 Jon Begley BMW BMW 320i 3.5 M4 P01 1 1.27.57 124.687

P01 2 1.28.74 123.043

P01 3 1.30.50 120.650

Spread: 0.02.93 4.037

419 John Johnston Non Club Points Nissan Sylvia Turbo E5 P01 2 1.18.43 139.217

P01 1 1.19.99 136.502

P01 3 1.20.77 135.184

Spread: 0.02.34 4.033

463 Keith Millar Porsche Porsche 911SC U4 R02 3 1.26.38 126.404

R02 2 1.26.81 125.778

R02 1 1.27.32 125.044

R03 1 1.27.81 124.346

R01 2 1.27.88 124.247

R01 3 1.27.98 124.105

R01 1 1.29.74 121.671



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the BMW Car Club Inc, on April 1, 2012

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R03 2 1.32.37 118.207

R03 3 1.32.50 118.041

P01 3 1.33.95 116.219

P01 2 1.34.64 115.372

P01 1 1.37.89 111.542

Spread: 0.11.51 14.862

501 Geoff Hintz Non Club Points Honda Integra Turbo E4 R03 2 1.23.51 130.748

R03 1 1.23.52 130.733

R01 2 1.24.37 129.416

R02 1 1.24.38 129.400

R02 3 1.24.51 129.201

R01 3 1.25.69 127.422

P01 1 1.25.79 127.274

P01 3 1.25.90 127.111

R02 2 1.25.92 127.081

R01 1 1.26.42 126.346

P01 2 1.26.52 126.200

R03 3 1.30.85 120.185

Spread: 0.07.34 10.563

615 Mark Nicholls Non Club Points Mazda MX5 E2 R02 3 1.33.29 117.041

R05 3 1.33.39 116.916

R02 2 1.33.47 116.816

R03 3 1.33.56 116.704

R03 2 1.33.68 116.554

R04 1 1.33.81 116.393

R05 2 1.33.98 116.182

R04 2 1.34.02 116.133

R04 3 1.34.15 115.972

R06 3 1.34.33 115.751

R01 2 1.34.39 115.678

R02 1 1.34.67 115.335

R01 1 1.34.85 115.116

R05 1 1.34.93 115.019

R06 2 1.35.21 114.681

P01 2 1.35.34 114.525

R01 3 1.35.95 113.797

P01 3 1.36.05 113.678

R06 1 1.38.18 111.212

P01 1 1.38.64 110.693

R03 1 1.38.75 110.570

Spread: 0.05.46 6.471

717 Leanne Francis Non Club Points Toyota Corolla E2 R01 3 1.36.66 112.961

P01 2 1.37.53 111.953

R02 2 1.37.69 111.770

R01 2 1.37.70 111.758

P01 3 1.37.91 111.519

R02 3 1.38.24 111.144

P01 1 1.38.65 110.682

R01 1 1.39.31 109.947

R02 1 1.39.83 109.374

Spread: 0.03.17 3.587

747 Wade Noedl Non Club Points Subaru Impreza E5 P01 3 1.17.18 141.472

R01 2 1.17.38 141.106

P01 1 1.18.44 139.199

R01 1 1.19.11 138.020

P01 2 1.21.44 134.072



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the BMW Car Club Inc, on April 1, 2012

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R01 3 1.28.47 123.418

Spread: 0.11.29 18.054

777 Darryl Monk RotorMotorSport Mazda RX3 Coupe M2 R05 2 1.27.24 125.158

R05 3 1.27.35 125.001

R01 3 1.27.94 124.162

R04 3 1.28.27 123.698

R03 3 1.28.91 122.807

R02 3 1.29.02 122.656

R04 2 1.29.06 122.600

R02 2 1.29.23 122.367

R02 1 1.29.58 121.889

R01 1 1.29.69 121.739

R01 2 1.30.09 121.199

R04 1 1.30.18 121.078

R05 1 1.30.26 120.971

R03 2 1.30.49 120.663

R03 1 1.30.59 120.530

P01 3 1.30.73 120.344

P01 2 1.31.30 119.593

P01 1 1.33.95 116.219

Spread: 0.06.71 8.939

881 Paddy Hanna Non Club Points Toyota CelicaV8 E5 P01 1 1.31.11 119.842

P01 3 1.31.95 118.747

P01 2 1.32.47 118.079

Spread: 0.01.36 1.763

898 Darren Gledhill Non Club Points Nissan Skyline E5 R02 2 1.19.77 136.879

P01 3 1.20.20 136.145

R01 1 1.21.08 134.667

R01 2 1.21.33 134.253

R02 1 1.21.39 134.154

R01 3 1.22.05 133.075

P01 1 1.22.17 132.881

P01 2 1.22.60 132.189

R02 3 1.28.21 123.782

Spread: 0.08.44 13.097

911 Malcolm Abernathy BMW BMW 325is 3L M4 P01 3 1.21.11 134.617

R02 3 1.21.13 134.584

R02 2 1.21.41 134.121

R01 3 1.21.57 133.858

R03 2 1.21.70 133.645

R05 3 1.21.70 133.645

R03 1 1.21.80 133.482

R04 2 1.21.94 133.254

R03 3 1.22.15 132.913

R04 3 1.22.15 132.913

R05 2 1.22.17 132.881

P01 2 1.22.50 132.349

R02 1 1.22.52 132.317

R01 1 1.22.74 131.965

R01 2 1.23.35 130.999

P01 1 1.23.44 130.858

R05 1 1.26.40 126.375

R04 1 1.26.46 126.287

Spread: 0.05.35 8.330

993 Tomas Huppert Porsche Porsche 993 U4 R02 3 1.27.78 124.388

R03 3 1.28.82 122.932



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the BMW Car Club Inc, on April 1, 2012

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R02 2 1.29.14 122.490

R01 2 1.29.57 121.902

R01 3 1.29.60 121.862

R02 1 1.29.98 121.347

R01 1 1.30.11 121.172

R03 1 1.30.20 121.051

P01 1 1.31.02 119.960

R03 2 1.31.46 119.383

P01 3 1.32.31 118.284

P01 2 1.32.93 117.495

Spread: 0.05.15 6.893

1284 Kolin Yannakis Non Club Points Volvo S40 Turbo E4 R03 1 1.34.17 115.948

R03 2 1.35.01 114.923

R03 3 1.35.79 113.987

R01 2 1.35.81 113.963

R01 1 1.35.86 113.904

R02 3 1.36.08 113.643

R04 3 1.37.08 112.472

P01 1 1.37.39 112.114

R01 3 1.37.76 111.690

P01 2 1.37.85 111.587

R02 2 1.38.55 110.795

R04 1 1.38.95 110.347

R02 1 1.39.55 109.682

R04 2 1.39.67 109.550

P01 3 1.40.29 108.872

Spread: 0.06.12 7.076

1308 Fay Mitchell Non Club Points Toyota Supra 3L E4 P01 3 1.38.57 110.772

R01 2 1.39.12 110.157

P01 1 1.39.44 109.803

R01 1 1.39.86 109.341

R02 3 1.40.63 108.504

R01 3 1.40.94 108.171

P01 2 1.41.56 107.511

R02 1 1.42.09 106.953

R02 2 1.42.18 106.858

Spread: 0.06.12 7.076


